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Octobex 4, 1962
Roy u. siwla:l.r, Chairman Employment Security Commission
!‘ramk B, Hancock, Attornéy General Attorney Gendral

Eiltyivility for Unemployment Compansation Undex ehaptqr 361,
Subsection II, Fublic Laws 1961

Chapher 361, subsection XXy P.L» 1961, mm«d Juna 9, 1961,
became effective September 16; 196%. By virtue of this amendment,
the minimm qualifying wage for eligibility to anmpiw w -
pm;ts.m is raised from $300 o §400.

¥We have bean requested ¢o feview the above-mantioned. uubueuen
of the ldw as ©o its applicanility following Gctober ), 1962, aw well
ds & certain oplnion written by formex Attorney General, Ralph Farris,
aatpd July 1, 1947,

the law provides ww Chapter 29, Section 13,1X, and IXX, R. s.. .
1954, as atended - that esch eligible individusl whe ia tctany
unempioyed on and after April 1, 195%, or pértially unemployed on
and after Rpril 1, 1959, shall b paid bénefits with respect to such
week (total or partisl) at the rate (weekly and total} as shown. in
Columm € apd B of the schadule under subwection IX of Secticm 13 in
effect on and aftexr April 1, 1957, and subsection IX¥ of sneti.cn 13
in efifect after April 1, 1939,

our Couxts have held on numerous occasions that Bmployment
Security Lews should be liberally iwterpreted. Thevefoxe, it is ourx
opinion that an eligible individual who has filed a claim mfter
April 1, 1961, and befors Gotober 1, 1962, and thus beepn advised as
to his weekly benefit amount and theé total amount potentially avail-
able to him, shall vemain in an eligible wtatus £éilowing Qotober 1,
1962, provided his betiefits have not been sxhsudted before that date.

... Individuals £iling on or adter October 1, 1962, shall have their

eligibility for unemployment compensation poténtially determined in
accordince with the revised schedule contained in Chaptex 361,
mﬁﬂm X%, P.L. 1961.

Frank B, Hancock
h -Attorney General



